



## 206684C Burrata (Gioiella)



**Pack Size:** 12 X 100G

**Details:** Burrata is a fresh Italian cow's milk cheese made from mozzarella and cream. The outer shell is solid like mozzarella, while the inside contains stracciatella and cream, giving it a delicious soft texture. These are individual Burrata balls frozen in brine.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Milk

**Free from:**

Cereal, Celery, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya

**Suitable for:**

Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Defrost before use and consume within 2 days of defrosting.

**Storage Instructions:**

Frozen

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Pasteurized **MILK**, **UHT CREAM** 48%, (Cow **MILK**, **CREAM**, Modified Maize Starch E1422, **MILK** protein, Stabilisers, Carrageenan E407, Sodium Carboxy Methycellulose E466, Emulsifier, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids E471, Lactic Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids E472b), Salt,

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

207 kcal / 859 kJ

**Fat:**

17 g

**of which saturates:**

11 g

**Carbohydrates:**

0.5 g

**of which sugars:**

0.5 g

**Fibre:**

No Data

**Protein:**

13 g

**Salt:**

0.51 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.